

## 2018-2019 HPP SOUTH PLAYER COMMITMENT CONTRACT

*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or beat the Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre 5820 59 Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T6B 3G9  Phone: (587) 988-4143 Email: john@completegamebaseball.ca  (COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH SIGNATURE)			(POSTAL CODE)
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre 5820 59 Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T6B 3G9  Phone: (587) 988-4143	PLAYER NAME HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET OR P.O. BOX)  (CITY)	(PROVINCE)	
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre 5820 59 Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T6B 3G9  Phone: (587) 988-4143	PLAYER NAME HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET OR P.O. BOX)  (CITY)	(PROVINCE)	
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre 5820 59 Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T6B 3G9	PLAYER NAME HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET OR P.O. BOX)	(PROVINCE)	
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre 5820 59 Avenue NW	PLAYER NAME HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET OR P.O. BOX)	/PARENTS)	
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS: c/o Turf Training Centre	PLAYER NAME HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET OR P.O. BOX)	/PARENTS)	
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH Attn: John Sutherland  BUSINESS ADDRESS:	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLAYER  PLAYER NAME  HOME ADDRESS:		ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or become the Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH  Attn: John Sutherland	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLAYER  PLAYER NAME  HOME ADDRESS:		ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or become the Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca RETURN BY MAIL OR IN-PERSON:  COMPLETE GAME BASEBALL – HPP SOUTH	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLAYER  PLAYER NAME		ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or become the Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLAYER  PLAYER NAME		ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or becathe Player is guaranteed a full refund.  RETURN BY EMAIL: john@completegamebaseball.ca	(TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLAYER		ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or beco the Player is guaranteed a full refund.			ctober 15, 2018
*Note: If the Player signs a collegiate letter of intent or beca	omes injured, disabling the Player's	s ability to participate, before O	ctober 15, 2018
plus a 2.00% autililisti ation lee. Cheques are to be made paya			
lpon signing with HPP South, an initial <b>NON-REFUNDABLE</b> deposit of \$750.00 + GST will be required. Remaining registration fees of four addit installments of \$500.00 + GST for the following dates: October 15, 2018, November 15, 2018, December 15, 2018 and January 15, 2019 (credit uthorization or post-dated cheques). Alternatively, full payment in the amount of \$2,750.00 + GST may be paid on or before October 15, 2018 and January 15, 2018 on or before October 15, 2018 on or before O			2019 (credit card per 15, 2018 (the
he Player releases Complete Game Baseball, the City of Edmonton, Turf Training Centre, Alpha Conditioning, all employees, volunteers, direct wners, coaches, consultants, sponsors, donors, independent agents, medical or training staff and generally all individuals associated of complete Game Baseball and the delivery of HPP South in any manner, from any and all claims or liabilities of any kind or nature whatsoever owsoever arising.			
During the 2018-2019 HPP South term, Complete Game Baseball shall: 1) provide 2-3 baseball or baseball-related training or game sessions proved depending on the time of year; 2) will provide an elite speed and power strength and conditioning program; 3) will provide for additional skills learning and personal development opportunities: 4) will provide post-secondary preparatory services; 5) will assist all individuals who have those the right characteristics with college placement; 6) and may have direct communication with parents to maintain satisfactory grades.  The above commitments shall in no way prevent the Player from being selected in the amateur draft of Major League Baseball ("MLB") or free intensity of the provinces of country in any National Championship, or any other international, national or provincial events. The Player leased from HPP South for tryouts and the summer season for play with their respective minor baseball association programs.			etter of intent ovents. The Playe
			or additional life
or program, including any other Academy team, program, or activities, jobs or otherwise; 3) advise Complete Game Base participating with HPP South; 4) assist the HPP South with any	eball, at the earliest opportunity, of	f any injury that might prevent	the Player from
During the 2018-2019 HPP South term, the Player shall: 1) pr			
		19 or the conclusion of the 2018-	-2019 HPP Soutl
commitments under it shall be for the period extending from term.	October 15, 2018 until March 2, 20:	nace and that the term of this	
		tract and that the term of this	contract and al
Performance Program (HPP) South, referred to hereafter a contained in this contract shall be the full, adequate and co	omplete consideration for this cont	South acknowledge that the r	nutual promises